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Indian Energy Congress
and

Indian Institute of Technology, Bhubaneswar
NIST University, Berhampur

Cordially invite you to

NATIONAL SEMINAR ON
Energy Access and Security in
Emerging Energy transition

Date: 17*-18™" March, 2025

Venvue:
Community Centre, Indian Institute of Technology Bhubaneswar

CHIEF GUEST

Prof. Shreepad Karmalkar
Director, IIT Bhubaneswar

GUEST OF HONOUR
Dr. Sukant K Mohapaira

Founder President, NIST University

GUEST OF HONOUR

Prof. Sukumar Mishra
Director, lIT (ISM)

PRESIDED BY

Dr. Pravakar Swain
President, Indian Energy Congress

RSVP:
Prof. S.R. Samantaray

IIT Bhubaneswar
7326850845 / 8698955593 / 9305140380

Venue:
Prof. P.K. Parhi Community Centre
Secretary General, Indian Energy Congress lIT Bhubaneswar

9437176889 Argul, Khordha - 752050




Inaugural Program
17* March, 2025

NATIONAL SEMINAR ON

Energy Access and Security in Emerging Energy transition

10:00 AM

10:05 AM

10:15 AM

10:25 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

11:10 AM

11:15 AM

Lighting of Lamp

Introduction about Seminar by Prof. P.K. Parhi
Secretary General, Indian Energy Congress (IEC)

Welcome Address by Organizing chair Prof. S.R. Samantaray,
HoS, Electrical & Computer Science, IIT Bhubaneswar

Address by Member IEC, Mr. Saumitra Das

Address by Guest of Honor, Dr. Sukant K. Mohapatra,
Founder President, NIST University, Berhampur

Address by Guest of Honor, Prof. Sukumar Mishra, IIT (ISM)

Presentation by Chief Guest, Prof. Shreepad Karmalkar,
Director, lIT Bhubaneswar

Address by Dr. Pravakar Swain, President, Indian Energy Congress
Falicitation of Guests

Vote of Thanks by Er. Pabitra Mohan Sahu, Treasurer, IES

Venue: Community Centre,
Indian Institute of Technology, Bhubaneswar




