





Indian Energy Congress and Indian Institute of Technology, Bhubaneswar NIST University, Berhampur

Cordially invite you to

Energy Access and Security in Emerging Energy transition

Date: 17th-18th March, 2025

Venue:

Community Centre, Indian Institute of Technology Bhubaneswar

CHIEF GUEST

Prof. Shreepad Karmalkar

Director, IIT Bhubaneswar

GUEST OF HONOUR

Dr. Sukant K Mohapatra

Founder President, NIST University

GUEST OF HONOUR

Prof. Sukumar Mishra

Director, IIT (ISM)

PRESIDED BY

Dr. Pravakar Swain

President, Indian Energy Congress

RSVP:

Prof. S.R. Samantaray IIT Bhubaneswar 7326850845 / 8698955593 / 9305140380

Prof. P.K. Parhi Secretary General, Indian Energy Congress 9437176889 Venue:

Community Centre IIT Bhubaneswar Argul, Khordha - 752050

Inaugural Program

17th March, 2025

NATIONAL SEMINAR ON Energy Access and Security in Emerging Energy transition

10:00 AM	Lighting of Lamp
10:05 AM	Introduction about Seminar by Prof. P.K. Parhi Secretary General, Indian Energy Congress (IEC)
10:15 AM	Welcome Address by Organizing chair Prof. S.R. Samantaray , HoS, Electrical & Computer Science, IIT Bhubaneswar
10:25 AM	Address by Member IEC, Mr. Saumitra Das
10:30 AM	Address by Guest of Honor, Dr. Sukant K. Mohapatra , Founder President, NIST University, Berhampur
10:40 AM	Address by Guest of Honor, Prof. Sukumar Mishra , IIT (ISM)
10:50 AM	Presentation by Chief Guest, Prof. Shreepad Karmalkar , Director, IIT Bhubaneswar
11:00 AM	Address by Dr. Pravakar Swain , President, Indian Energy Congress
11:10 AM	Falicitation of Guests
11:15 AM	Vote of Thanks by Er. Pabitra Mohan Sahu , Treasurer, IES

Venue: Community Centre, Indian Institute of Technology, Bhubaneswar